## STATE OF ALABAMA — UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE — FINANCING STATEMENT FORM UCC-1 ALA.

Important: Read Instructions on Back Before Filling out Form.

The Debtor is a transmitting utility	No. of Additional Sheets Presented:	This FINANCING STATEMENT is presented to a Filing Officer for filing pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code.		
as defined in ALA CODE 7-9-105(n).  1. Return copy or recorded original to:	Snees Fresented.	THIS SPACE FOR USE OF FILING OFFICER	· · ·	
Alabama Power Company 600 North 18th Street Birmingham, Alabama 35291 Attention:  Pre-peid Acct. #	(Last Name First if a Person)  (S)  (S)  (S)  (S)  (S)  (S)  (Last Name First if a Person)	Date, Time, Number & Filing Office	12/10/1996-40568 12/10/1996-40568 08:43 AM CERTIFIED SHELBY COUNTY JUDGE OF PROBATE SHELBY COUNTY JUDGE OF PROBATE 004 MEL 26.50	
Social Security/Tax ID #		4. ASSIGNEE OF SECURED PARTY (IF ANY)	(Last Name First if a Person)	
	ated materials, parts, accesso	ories and replacements thereto,		
Incated on the property described with the property described the same of the	HON TRANE A	LEATRING #1393YBC2H	5A. Enter Code(s) From Back of Form That Best Describes The Collateral Covered By This Filling:	
foregoing collateral.  Record Owner of Property:		oss Index in Real Estate Records	<del></del>	
	•			
Check X if covered Products of Collateral are  6. This statement is filed without the debtor's signature		7. Complete only when filing with the Judge of Probate:	4020 00	
(check, X, if so)  already subject to a security interest in another jur		The initial indebtedness secured by this financing statement is \$		
<ul> <li>already subject to a security interest in another jurto this state.</li> <li>which is proceeds of the original collateral descrit</li> </ul>	risdiction when debtor's location changed	Mortgage tax due (15¢ per \$100.00 or fraction thereof) \$		
perfected.  acquired after a change of name, identity or corpo  as to which the filing has langed.	orate structure of debtor	Signature(s) of Secured Party(ies) (Required only if filed without debtor's Signature — see Box 6)		
Signature(stot Debtor(s) F RANGES	ACKER	Signature(s) of Secured Party(ies) or Assignee		
Signature(s) of Debtor(s)		Signature(s) of Secured Party(ies) or Assignee	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	
Type Name of Individual or Business	,	Type Name of Individual or Business		

5029

STATE OF ALABAMA SHELBY COUNTY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That in consideration of Ten Dollars and other valuable consideration to the undersigned granter or granters in hand paid by the GRANTERS herein, the receipt whreeof is acknowledged, we, Lids Estelle Shoemaker, a widow, Earl P. Shoemaker and wife Peggy Shoemaker, Betty Jean widow, Earl P. Shoemaker and wife Peggy Shoemaker and wife Billups and husband Johnny Billups, Harold Shoemaker and wife Betty Ann Shoemaker, Ann Massey and husband Frank P. Massey, Betty Ann Shoemaker, Ann Massey and husband Frank P. Massey, and Charlotte Edwards and husband Cecil Edwards, (herein referred to as GRANTERS) Acker and husband Douglas Acker (herein referred to as GRANTERS) Acker and husband Douglas Acker (herein referred to as GRANTERS) for and during their joint lives and upon the death of either of them, then to the survivor of them in fee simple, together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion, the following described real estate situated in Shelby County, Alabama to-wit:

A part of the NET of NWT of Section 30 Township 18 South, Range 2 East, described as follows: Beginning 27 rods South of the NW corner of said forty, which point is the SW corner of School lot and run South along said forty line to a road running East from Pumpkin Swamp road to the Harpersville Road; thence in an Easterly direction along said road 155 2/3 yards to a corner in said road; thence North 189 yards to a point; thence Westerly direction 153.2/3 yards to point of beginning, EXCEPT that portion of above described lot described as beginning at NW corner of above described lot and run South 131 feet to North line of Private Drive; thence East 150 feet more or less, to Pumpkin Swamp road; thence NE along said road 165 feet to North line of above described 6 acre tract; thence West along North line of said tract 216 feet more or less to point of beginning. Also EXCEPT tract in SE corner sold to John W. and Betty Joan Billups as described in Deed Book 215 on page 4 in Probate Office. Excepting Highway right of way.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said GRANTEES for and during their joint lives and upon the death of either of them, then to the survivor of them in fee simple, and to the heirs and assigns of such survivor forever, together with every contingent remainder, and right of

reversion.

And I (we) do for myself (ourselves) and for my (our) heirs, executors, and administrators covenant with the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns, that I am (we are) lawfully seized in their heirs and assigns, that I am (we are free from all encumbrances, fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that I (we) have a good right to unless otherwise noted above; that I (we) have a good right to unless otherwise noted above; that I (we) will and my (our) sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that I (we) will and my (our) heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set am hand(s) and seal(s) this / day of \_\_\_\_\_, 1967.

Jida Estelle Skoemaduiscal)

Betty Jess Billups (Soal)

Charlette Llwards (Soal)

Cil advende (30)

9

いだ

•	· · ·	•	
	-	Bedy Buse Adesmadus (3001)	)
		Link P. Mary (Soz)	
••		Edra Proce Many +Boat	
		bail P. Sheemaker 1300	1)
сул у Народина <b>начина и</b>	And Angle of The Property of t	Peggy, Shumality_1800	
STAT	TE OF ALABAMA		
Q.	COUNTY		
I,	Ey tount,	a Notary Public in and for said	
Cot	unty, in said State, hereby		
like	Briege my Bety for Buil	whose names ever signed	
to	the foregoing conveyance	nd who known to me, ac-	
<b>l</b> cn	owledged before me on this	day, that, being informed of the	
	ntents of the conveyance	executed the	
	me voluntarily on the day	the same beers date.	
. 58.	en under my hand and offic	ich seal this day of	
Ğız	Henry A. D., 19 67		
	A. D., 19	En frant 1012	
		Notary Fubito	: .:
			****
ST	ATE OF ALABAMA		
	GOUNTY		
T.	L'Eng thank	a Notary Public in and for	
-,	dd County, in said State,	nereby certify that Charles Com	مادعيه
94	an Cin Edward	Whose name 5' au	
-	igned to the foregoing conv	evance and who known	
<b>6.</b>	igned to the loregoing of	e on this day, that, being informed	
to	me, soknowledged berore	venne # executed the	
0:	f the contents of the conve	, y 41.00	
. s	ame voluntarily on the day	the same court and day of	
	Given under my hand and of	ficial seal thisday of	•••
<b>-</b> 당	May A.	19.67.	1
0	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<del>,,</del>
		Notary Public	
	The state of the s	MOTARY PROLIS, STATE OF PLOSIES AS LARGE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 27, 1970 SOURCE THROUGH FRED W. DIESTELMORET	